## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		ame	Execution Date				
Sebastian GLASL		04/15/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA						
Name:	Name: WEBASTO AG						
Street Address:	Kraillinger Strasse 5						
City:	Stockdorf						
State/Country:	Intry: GERMANY						
Postal Code:	82131						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11995		728		5728			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				 11995728		
Fax Number:	(202)419	9-7007					
Correspondence will l	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2024197000						
Phone: 2024197000							
	Email: ddavis@titcheven.com						
Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18415							
Address Line 4:			ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8953-91943				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dynese Davis					
Total Attachments: 3 source=signed-Assign source=signed-Assign source=signed-Assign	nment#page2.til	f					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

8953-91943

This is an A.	ssignment of the following	z rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Ap	plication Serial No11/995,728				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: January 15, 2008				
	United States Provision	inited States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No	(nited States Patent No(s)				
$\boxtimes$	International (PCI) Pate	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/DE2006/001225</u>				
$\boxtimes$	Other (specify) German Patent Application No.: DE 10 2005 033 275.7					
litle of the l	Invention:					
	WINDI	NG SHAFT FOR A ROLLER BLIND DEVICE				
nventors (A	ssignors):					
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address				
Seba	stian GLASL	Schwetzinger Str. 25 68519 Vieruheim Germany				
	***************************************					
000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No.

8953-91943

Name	Address	
Webasto AG	Kraillinger Strasse 5 82131 Stockdorf Germany	
Name	Address	
Name		
Name	Åddroor	

Page 2 of 3

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No.

8953-91943

Whereas, 1, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas I desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor(s) Signature:

Name	Signature	Date
Sebastian GLASL	Stal Schastian Glass	04/15/2010
*****		
	8 8	